MRD 5-29-98

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	OTHECO
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A 8001 6 5 MAN
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	MAY 2 3
To the Hoporable C	The second

KONSTANTINE J. DIAMOND

Name of Person Signing REG. NO. 39,657

06-04-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM ET Patent and Tragemark

Date

Tab settings 3 5 5 7	
To the Honorable Compressioner of Republs 10072	27218 and uniqued original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TRENTON M. OVERHOLT, WILLIAM PATRICK APPS,	Name: REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY
GERALD R. KOEFELDA	internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?    Yes    No	
. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1000 RACO COURT
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: LAWRENCEVILLE State: GA ZIP: 300L
execution Date: APRIL 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/994,061	
	the average day of the application t
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/994,061	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yee 🔯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KONSTANTINE J. DIAMOND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: BROOKS & KUSHMAN P.C.	** Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR	8. Deposit account number:
City: SOUTHFIELD State: MI ZIP: 48075	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Chairman and signature	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
ure original department	(K )

Signature

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Trenton M. Overholt, of 110 Sunridge Street, Playa Del Rey, California 90293; William Patrick Apps of 225 Lake Heights Drive, Alpharelta, Georgia 30022; and Gerald R. Koefelda of 1640 Hermosa, Hermosa Beach, California 90254, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Rehrig Pacific Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1000 Raco Court, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30045, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## **COLLAPSIBLE CONTAINER**

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the day of April, 1998, and the 22 day of April, 1998, and the 22 day of April, 1998, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

- 1 -

STATE OF SA. ) ss. COUNTY OF Saunett;

On this 22 day of April, 1998, personally appeared before me Trenton M. Overholt, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: Notary Public, Gwinnat Control Control My Commission Eught - Aug 1

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

STATE OF JA. ) ss. COUNTY OF Swintt )

On this 22th day of April, 1998, personally appeared before me William Patrick Apps, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

My Commission expires:

wotary Public, Gwinner Commy, Georgia

My Commission Ex.

- 2 -

9 1 1869

		021012
STATE OF		
		) ss.
COUNTY OF		)
R. Koefelda, to instrument, an therein mentio	d acknowled	day of April, 1998, personally appeared before me Gerald to be the person named in and who executed the above lge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	California	
County of	Los Angeles	
0,,	Date	before me, Susan M. Richart, Notary Public  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Noefelda
personally appe	eared Gerard R	Name(s) of Signer(s)
N N	SUSAN M. RICHART Commission # 1092701 otary Public — California Los Angeles County comm. Expires Mar 31, 2000	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 9203 FRAME: 0023